Technical Data Sheet

Property

Substance

Thickness

Bulk

Opacity

Whiteness D&5/10°

Paper gloss

Parker roughness

Relative humidity

Test Method

150 536

TAPPI T410
ISO 534
TAPPI T411
ISO 534
TAPPI T411
ISO 2471
TAPPI T519

150 11475

150 8254-1
TAPPI T480
150 8751-4
TAPPI T555

TAPPI T302

Unit

L

cm®/g

CIE

Him

Tolerance

+4%

+4%

115

115

121

1.05

95.0

119

12

4.0

50

130

130

136

1.05

96.0

119

12

4.0

50

150

150

157

1.05

97.0

119

12

4.0

50

170

170

178

1.09

938.0

115

12

4.0

30




